SLIDE Series
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LUMINAIRE
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2022 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 3
 Rev 09/19/22
slide_spec_Stike Optic_redesign_R01

 Rev 09/19/22
slide_spec_Stike Optic_redesign_R01
ORDERING GUIDE
SLD – – – – UNV – – –
Series Engine Watts LED Color Optics Voltage Electrical Options Control Options
SLD SLIDE 24L-27 27W, LED array
24L-55 55W, LED array
36L-80 80W, LED array
48L-110 110W, LED array
3K 3000K, 70 CRI
4K 4000K, 70 CRI
5K 5000K, 70 CRI
T2 Type II
T3 Type III
T4 Type IV
T5R Type V, rectangular
T5QM Type V, square medium
T5W Type V, round wide
PEC Photocell. button
2PF Dual power feed
Example: SLD–36L-80–5K7–4–UNV–CTS–BLT
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
UNV 120–277V GENI-XX Energeni1
–
Shade Options Color
CTS Curved Shade
STS Sloped shade
FTS Flat shade
BLT Black Matte Textured
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Textured
Color Option
CC Custom color
Notes:
1 When ordering Energeni, specify the routine setting code (Example GENI-04).
See Energeni brochure and instructions for setting table and options
SLIDE Series
ARCHITECTURAL AREA LUMINAIRE
currentlighting.com/beacon